
 

 
     

 

                                              

 

 
         

         

           
           

           

         

             
               

     
     

 

        
 

           

     
 

          

    

       

       
 

     

     
 

          

           

   

           

     

         

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

   

     

 

         

    

 

          

         

         

           

         

         

 

        

        

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

      
 

         

         

          

         

         

         
  

     

     

       
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

           

            

          

     

 

 
  

           
 

             

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

     
         

       

 

 

COLORADO DISTRICT OFFICE
 
721 19th 

Street, Suite 426
 
Denver, Colorado 80202
 

303­844­2607
 

DDIISSTTRRIICCTT DDIIRREECCTTOORR 
Fax: (303) 844­6468 

GREG LOPEZ, DISTRICT DIRECTOR 

LLOOAANNSS && LLEENNDDEERR RREELLAATTIIOONNSS 
Fax: (303) 844­6539 

Steve Muhlhauser, Supervisory Lender Relations 
Specialist 

Lynnette Newman, Loan Specialist 
Bob Martin, Loan Specialist 

EXT 

201 

202 

223 
212 

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 
Fax: (303) 844­6490 

Carolyn Terrell, Lead Business Development 
Specialist 

Jeanette DeHerrera, Business Dev Specialist 
Mia Fagley, Business Development Specialist 
Amy McDowell, Business Dev Specialist 
Karen Murray Young, Business Dev Specialist 
JoAnna Burciaga, Program Support Assistant 
Benny Ochoa, Program Support Assistant 

EXT 

260 

226 
224 
209 
257 
222 
225 

GGOOVVEERRNNMMEENNTT CCOONNTTRRAACCTTIINNGG 
Fax: (303) 844­0514 

Karen Klam, Commercial Market Rep 
Jose Martinez, Procurement Ctr Rep 
(719) 556­7935 
Edward J. Kurtz, PCR, Colorado Springs 
SBA NATURAL RESOURCES: 
Thomas Clarke, Industrial Specialist/Forestry 

271 
264 

266 

PPUUBBLLIICC IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN OOFFFFIICCEERR 
Phone: (303) 844­0501 
Chris Chavez, Public Information Officer 

SURETY BOND DIVISION 
Fax: (303) 844­5237 

UU..SS.. EEXXPPOORRTT AASSSSIISSTTAANNCCEE CCEENNTTEERR 
Phone: (303) 844­6623 Fax: (303) 844­5651 
Dennis Chrisbaum, International Trade & 

Darryl Bellamy, Surety Bond Director 261 Finance Officer 218 
Walter Lee, Surety Bond Specialist 254 
Beryl Williams, Surety Bond Specialist 243 
Deborah Williams, Surety Bond Technician 256 
Leonard English, Surety Bond Specialist 234 PPRREEVVIIEEWW EEVVEENNTTSS AANNDD RREEGGIISSTTEERR 
Tamara Murray, Surety Bond Specialist 231 

TO PREVIEW UPCOMING EVENTS 320 
SSBBAA AADDVVOOCCAATTEE 
Phone: (303) 844­0503 
James Henderson, Regional Advocate 

TO REGISTER FOR AN EVENT 400 

SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTERS (SBDC) 
Lead Center (303) 892­3840 (www.state.co.us/oed/sbdc) 
SCORE, COUNSELORS TO AMERICA’S SMALL BUSINESS 
Denver Chapter – (303) 844­3985 (www.scoredenver.org)
 

Colorado Springs Chapter – (719) 636­3074
 
Pueblo Chapter – (719) 542­1704
 

MI CASA RESOURCE CENTER FOR WOMEN 

Denver–303­573­1302 Pueblo–719­542­0091 Colo Springs­1­866­844­0091 

WWW.SBA.GOV/CO
 
As of 6/09/09 



 

 
     

 

 

 
 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

      

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

       

   

    

          

    

       

   
             

         
         
         
              
         
           
                                           
      

Darryl Bellamy darryl.bellamy@sba.gov 
Joanna Burciaga joanna.burciaga@sba.gov 
Chris Chavez christopher.chavez@sba.gov 
Dennis Chrisbaum dennis.chrisbaum@sba.gov 
Thomas Clarke thomas.clarke@sba.gov 
Jeanette DeHerrera jeanette.deherrera@sba.gov 
Leonard English leonard.english@sba.gov 
Mia Fagley mia.fagley@sba.gov 
Jim Henderson james.henderson@sba.gov 
Karen Klam karen.klam@sba.gov 
Ed Kurtz edward.kurtz@peterson.af.mil 
Walter Lee walter.lee@sba.gov 
Greg Lopez greg.lopez@sba.gov 
Bob Martin robert.martin@sba.gov 
Jose Martinez jose.martinez@sba.gov 
Amy McDowell amy.mcdowell@sba.gov 
Steve Muhlhauser steven.muhlhauser@sba.gov 
Tamara Murray tamara.murray@sba.gov 
Lynnette Newman lynnette.newman@sba.gov 
Benny Ochoa benny.ochoa@sba.gov 
Carolyn Terrell carolyn.terrell@sba.gov 
Beryl Williams beryl.williams@sba.gov 
Deborah Williams deborah.williams@sba.gov 
Karen M Young karen.young@sba.gov 

SCORE Score62@scoredenver.org 
Mi Casa Resource Ctr info@micasadenver.org 
SBDC’s www.state.co.us/oed/sbdc/ 

� Starting Your Business 
� Financing Your Business 
� Growing Your Business 
� Contracting Opportunities 
� Recovering From disaster 
� Your Voice in Government 
� Network of Partners 

WWW.SBA.GOV/CO
 
As of 6/09/09 


